Lake Elmo – Approximately 12.86 Acres of Land 11030 Stillwater Blvd N 

Dear Brian: 

Valley Community Center Partners, Inc., (“Buyer”) proposes to buy the above-referenced 
property (the “Property”) from the Independent School District # 834 (collectively “Seller”) on the 
following terms:  

1. Purchase Price: Four Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars  $4,250,000.00) 

payable in cash through escrow at Closing.   

2.  Definitive Agreement:  Seller and Buyer shall use their best efforts in good faith to enter 

into a binding and definitive purchase and sale agreement (the “Definitive Agreement”) 
within 15 days after mutual execution and delivery of this letter.

[...]

Deposit: Buyer shall deposit Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) (the “Initial Deposit”) five 

business days after the Contract Date.  If Buyer chooses to extend the due diligence 
period for an additional sixty (60) days, Buyer shall deposit an additional One Hundred 
Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000) which shall be nonrefundable and which will 
increase the price of the Property by the same amount.  Upon the conclusion of the Due 
Diligence period Buyer shall deposit an additional Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($250,000.00) (the “Additional Deposit” (collectively with the Initial Deposit the “Deposit”). 
The Deposit will be held in escrow until Closing and be applied to the Purchase Price. The 
Deposit will be refundable in the event of termination by Buyer during the Due Diligence